Docket No.: 11628

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMD No. 0684 0697 /ove 5/24/2000\	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼					
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of Name of conveying party(ies): Computercop Corp.	office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ComputerCOP Software Corp.					
	Address: 3880 Veterans Memorial Highway					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 201					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Bohemia State/Prov.: New York					
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 11716					
Execution Date: 10-6-2008						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:					
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)					
	6,182,081					
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Edward W. Grolz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Registration No. 33,705	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, PC	credited or debited to deposit account					
400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	19-1013(SSMP)					
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	T USE THIS SPACE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	mation is true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
Edward W. Grolz						
Name of Person Signing	Signature V Date					
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:					

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement entered effective this 6th day of October 2008 (the "Effective Date") by and between ComputerCOP Corp., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), and ComputerCOP Software Corp., a New York corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee the assets described below and Assignee desires to accept the sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and delivery thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee on an "as is" basis, with no representations or warrantees herewith, including but not limited too the validity of the patent, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following assets of Assignor (the "Assigned Assets"):

- 1. Patent No. US 6,182,081, B1, issued January 30, 2001, entitled: "A METHOD FOR PERFORMING AN INTERACTIVE REVIEW OF DATA CONTENTS OF A COMPUTER".
- 2. It is understood and agreed to by the parties, that if anyone contests the validity of the patent or claims infringement thereof, NetWolves shall have no duty to defend such claim or suit, nor shall NetWolves have any liability to anyone for any damages sustained by Assignee in connection therewith.
- 3. This Agreement contains the entire understanding between the parties with respect to its subject matter, supersedes all previous oral or written agreements or understanding between them with respect thereto, and shall not be modified except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. Neither the course of conduct between the parties nor trade usage shall act to modify or alter the provisions of this Agreement.

Assignee hereby accepts the sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and delivery of the Assigned Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this General Assignment and Bill of Sale on the day and year first above written.

COMPUTERCOP SOFTWARE CORP.	COMPUTERCOP CORP.
Ву:	By: Total Catho
Name:	Name: Peter C. Castle
Title:	Title: Chief Financial Officer
Date:	Date: October 6, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0682 400 Garden City Plaza-Suite 300 Garden City, New York 11530 (516) 742-4343 - Telephone (516) 742-4366 - Facsimile e:mail: intprop@ssmp.com

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.



	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office		From:	Edward W. Groiz, Esq.				
Fax:	571	-273-0140		Pages:	3 (including cover)			
Phone	> 1			Date:	December 1, 2008			
Re:	US	ignment Recordal Patent No. 6,182,081 Docket: 11628		CC:				
□ Urg	jent	☐ For Review	☐ Please Con	nment	□ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle		
_		f for recordation locuments:	in the United	States	Patent & Trader	mark Office are the		
1)	Form PTO-1595 (Recordation Form Cover Sheet); and							
2)	Assignment Agreement document.							
I hereb Trader	y certi mark C	TE OF TRANSMISSI Ify that this correspon Office on December 1 ember 1, 2008	dence is being fa	acsimile tr	ansmitted to the Uni	ted States Patent and		
					∟inda M. Davis			

CONFIDENTIALITY: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission may contain information which is either confidential or legally privileged and is intended only for the authorized use of the individual or entity named above without right or publication or republication, dissemination or disclosure except as expressly set forth or established by course of dealing. All rights are reserved. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this facsimile is prohibited. If you received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone to arrange for return of the documents.

If you have any problems concerning this facsimile, please call (516) 742-4343.

PATENT REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 12/01/2008